State Grant Program Calendar – June 2016 through May 2017
	June 2016

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
2015-16 Reconciliation and Refund DEADLINE 
	2
Approximate Summer 2016 Pre-Disbursement Rosters Start*

	3

	4

	5

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	12

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	26
	27

	28

	29
	30
2015-16 School Updates Stop**

	
	


*Date is dependent upon Summer term start date as reported on the 2016-17 State Grant Educational Cost Form.
**2015-16 update capability via Partner Interface ends.

	July 2016

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	1
· Approximate Commonwealth Budget Passage 

· 2016-17  Select Partner Interface Updates  Available*
	2

	3
	4
Independence  Day  – PHEAA Offices Closed
	5
1st Summer 2016 Rosters (Tentative)
	6
	7
	8

	9

	10

	11

	12
2016-17  Select Partner Interface Updates Available**
	13

	14

	15
Latest Summer 2016

Semester Start
	16
Earliest Fall 2016 Semester Start

	17
	18
	19
	20

	21

	22
	23

	24
	25
· Last Summer Pre-Disbursement Rosters Generated
· 1st Summer 2016 Funds (Tentative)
	26
	27
	28

	29

	30

	31

2015-16 Academic Year Credit Reporting DEADLINE
	
	
	
	
	
	


No specific date:  Adjustment Percentage notifications for the 2016-17 Academic Year sent to Financial Aid Offices.
*Approximate release of Partner Interface update function:  Award Adjustments.

**Approximate release of Partner Interface update function:  Credit Reporting.
	August 2016

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
· 2016-17 First-Time Applicants DEADLINE*
· Latest Summer 2016 Quarter Term Start Date 
	2
Earliest Fall 2016 Quarter Term Start Date 


	3
2nd Summer 2016 Rosters 

	4
	5

	6


	7

	8

	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	14
	15
Student Summer 2016 Application DEADLINE
	16
	17
	18
	19

	20


	21

	22
Start Fall 2016 Disbursements (Tentative)**

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	28
	29

	30
	31
	
	
	


* First-time applicants enrolling: at a community college; a designated Pennsylvania Open-Admission Institution; a business, trade, or technical school; a hospital school of nursing; or in a 2-year program that is not transferable to another institution.
**Fall 2016 disbursements begin in mid-August and will run through late November.

	September 2016


	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3

	4
	5
Labor Day – PHEAA Offices Closed

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	25
	26
	27
	28

	29
	30
	


	October 2016


	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1


	2

	3
Summer 2016 Reconciliation Rosters Start
	4

	5

	6

	7

	8


	9

	10
Columbus Day – PHEAA Offices Closed

	11

	12

	13

	14

	15


	16

	17

	18

	19

	20

	21

	22


	23

	24

	25

	26

	27

	28

	29


	30
	31

· Summer 2016 Reconciliation and Refund DEADLINE*

· Summer 2016 Student Reconsideration DEADLINE
	
	
	
	
	


*Outstanding Summer 2016 reconciliation roster or refunds will prevent 2016-17 Academic Year funds after this date.
	November 2016

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
Latest Fall 2016 Quarter Term Start Date 

	2
Earliest Winter Quarter 2016-17 Term Start Date 

	3
	4
	5


	6

	7

	8
	9

	10
	11
Veterans Day – PHEAA Offices Closed


	12

	13

	14

	15
Latest Fall 2016 Semester Term Start Date 

	16
Earliest Spring 2017 Semester Term Start Date 

	17

	18
	19


	20

	21
Approximate Start Winter 2016-17 Disbursements*

	22
	23
	24
Thanksgiving Day – PHEAA Offices Closed
	25
PHEAA Offices Closed
	26

	27
	28

	29
	30
	
	
	


*Winter 2016-17 disbursements begin in late-November and run through mid-February.

	December 2016


	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3

	4
	5

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	11
	12
Start Spring 2016 Semester Disbursements (Tentative)*

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	18
	19
	20
	21

	22

	23

	24

	25
	26
Christmas Day Observance – PHEAA Offices Closed


	27
	28

	29

	30
	31
· Last Request Date for Summer 2016 funds

· Summer 2016 Credit Reporting DEADLINE



*Spring 2017 Semester disbursements begin in mid-December and run through mid-February.

	January 2017

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1

	2
New Year’s Day Observance – PHEAA Offices Closed


	3

	4

	5

	6

	7


	8

	9

	10

	11

	12

	13

	14


	15

	16
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  – PHEAA Offices Closed


	17

	18

	19

	20

	21


	22

	23

	24

	25

	26

	27

	28


	29

	30

	31

	
	
	
	


	February 2017

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
Latest Winter 2016-17 Quarter Start Date

	2
Earliest Spring 2017 Quarter Start Date
	3
	4


	5

	6
· Stop Winter Quarter and Spring Semester Rosters 
· Start Spring 2017 Quarter Rosters (Tentative)
	7
	8
	9
	10
1st 2017-18 Run of Status Listings (Tentative)
	11
1st 2017-18 Run of GAPS Reports (Tentative)

	12

	13

	14
· Start Spring 2017 Quarter Disbursements (Tentative)*
· Release 2016-17 Estimated Need (Tentative)
	15
	16

	17
1st 2016-17 Run of Status Transmissions (Tentative)
	18

	19

	20
President’s  Day – PHEAA Offices Closed

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	26
	27
	28
	
	
	
	


*Spring 2017 Quarter disbursements begin in mid-February through late March.
	March 2017

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	5
	6

	7
	8
	9
	10

	11

	12

	13
Start of 2017-18 Educational Cost Form Submissions
	14

	15
· Latest Spring 2017 Semester Start Date
· Summer 2017 Student Online Application Available
	16
Earliest Summer 2017 Semester Start Date
	17
	18

	19

	20
Stop for Spring 2017  Quarter Rosters
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	26
	27
Summer 2017 Adjustment Percentage Notifications Sent
	28

	29
	30
	31
	


	April 2017

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
2016-17 Student Reconsideration  DEADLINE

	2
	3
Approximate Start of 2016-17 Academic Year Reconciliation Rosters
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8

	9

	10
Approximate End of 2017-18 Educational Cost Form Submissions
	11
	12
	13
	14
2017-18 Status Listings and Transmissions Suspended*
	15

	16

	17
	18
	19
	20

	21
	22

	23
	24

	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	30
	
	
	
	
	
	


*PHEAA begins process of transitioning 2017-18 from Estimated Need to Actual Need (Conditional Awards).

	May 2017

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
· Latest Spring 2017 Quarter Start Date

· 2017-18 Application DEADLINE*


	2
Earliest Summer 2017 Quarter Start Date 

	3
	4
	5

	6


	7

	8
Approximate 1st Run of 2017-18 Student Eligibility Notices
	9
	10
	11
	12
2017-18 Status Listings and Transmissions Resume (Actual Need)
	13

	14
	15
2017-18 Select Partner Interface Updates Available**
	16
Approximate Start of 2017-18 GPAD Reports 
	17
	18
	19
	20

	21
	22
	23
	24
Approximate Release of Summer 2017 Student Award Letters
	25
	26
	27

	28
	39
Memorial Day  – PHEAA Offices Closed


	30
	31

	
	
	


*Application deadline for:  1) Renewal students; 2) all non-renewal students enrolling in a degree program or a college 
transferable program at a junior college or other college or university (excludes community colleges and approved Pennsylvania Open-Admission schools).
**Approximate release of 2017-18 Partner Interface update functions:  Cancel/Reinstate; Cost Override; and <50% Classroom.

